

WALKER CITY COUNCIL MEETING MONDAY, MARCH 11, 2024 7:00 PM

WALKER CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS

Tentative Agenda (This meeting is voice recorded)

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Consent Agenda
 - a. Approve 3-11-2024 agenda
 - b. Approve 2-12-24 minutes
 - c. Approve 2-26-24 minutes
 - d. Approve Accounts Payable
 - e. Approve February Payroll Reports

4. Public Hearings:

- Ordinance 370 An Ordinance Amending the Code of Ordinances of the City of Walker, lowa by Amending Provisions Pertaining to Water Rates
- Ordinance 371 An Ordinance Amending the Code of Ordinances of the City of Walker, lowa by Amending Provisions Pertaining to Sewer Service Charges
- Ordinance 372 An Ordinance Amending the Code of Ordinances of the City of Walker, lowa by Amending Provisions Pertaining to Council Compensation
- **5. Linn County Sheriff's Report** (to be given promptly upon arrival of deputy)
- 6. Rudd Sanitation, Lori Prucha
- 7. Reports
 - a. Mayor (including permits issued)
 - b. Clerk/Treasurer written report on file
 - c. Public Works Tech written report on file
 - d. Fire Department
 - e. Council & Committee Reports
- 8. Open Forum Open to the Public 5-minute comment period (Resolution 260704B)
- 9. Old Business
- 10. New Business
 - a. Approve first reading of Ordinance 370 An Ordinance Amending the Code of Ordinances of the City of Walker, Iowa by Amending Provisions Pertaining to Water Rates
 - b. Take additional action on Ordinance 370 **OR** set second public hearing for Ordinance 370 An Ordinance Amending the Code of Ordinances of the City of Walker, Iowa by Amending Provisions Pertaining to Water Rates
 - c. Approve first reading of Ordinance 371 An Ordinance Amending the Code of Ordinances of the City of Walker, Iowa by Amending Provisions Pertaining to Sewer Service Charges

- d. Take additional action on Ordinance 371 **OR** set second public hearing for Ordinance 371 An Ordinance Amending the Code of Ordinances of the City of Walker, Iowa by Amending Provisions Pertaining to Sewer Service Charges
- e. Approve first reading of Ordinance 372 An Ordinance Amending the Code of Ordinances of the City of Walker, Iowa by Amending Provisions Pertaining to Council Compensation
- f. Take additional action on Ordinance 372 **OR** set second public hearing for Ordinance 372 An Ordinance Amending the Code of Ordinances of the City of Walker, Iowa by Amending Provisions Pertaining to Council Compensation
- g. Resolution 2024-8 Resolution Accepting the Greene Street Water Main Replacement Project
- h. Walker Fire Department by-laws
- i. Approve use of the City Park for the Easter Egg Hunt on Saturday, March 30, 2024
- j. Consideration of the 2024 Iowa Women's Softball League Contract
- k. Discuss projects at City Ballpark for this year

11. Motion to Adjourn

Posted this 8th day of March

Connie Helms, Finance Director, City Clerk/Treasurer

The order of business may change at the discretion of the chair and all agenda items listed are potentially actionable and council may make motion to enact upon any/all items.